by Albert Chanese of New Jersey Realty Advisory Gorup, LLC, for testimony in condemnation 

hearings for the Oldham Road Improvements Project in the Township of Wayne, and the Lower 

Notch Culvert Replacement Project in the Borough of Woodland Park in the amount of four 

thousand two hundred dollars ($4,200.00); and

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No. C-04-55-182-002-906 or any other account 

that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability 

of funds has been contingently certified by the Chief Financial Officer subject to sufficient funds

[...]

to New Jersey Realty Advisory Gorup, LLC, for testimony in condemnation hearings for the Oldham 

Road Improvements Project in the Township of Wayne, and the Lower Notch Culvert Replacement 

Project in the Borough of Woodland Park in the amount of four thousand two hundred dollars 

($4,200.00), as recommended by the Passaic County Counsel.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, the Clerk to the Board shall print, in the official 

newspaper, a brief notice stating the nature, duration, service, and amount of the contract to New 

Jersey Realty Advisory Group, LLC.